

Port Barre Lions Club Cracklin Festival Junior Pageant



Date: Saturday, October 28, 2023

Registration: 10:00 a.m.
Pageant begins: 11:00 a.m.
Location: St. Joseph's Hall

417 Saizan St.

Port Barre, LA 70577

Mail Entries to: Cracklin Pageant

P.O. Box 1425

Port Barre, LA 70577

- Please make Checks/Money Orders Payable to Port Barre Lions Club / PayPal (MaciBergeron/macibergeron01@gmail.com) / Venmo (maci-bergeron)
- \$60 Early Entry Fee (Deadline for Early Entry is Monday, October 23, 2023, No Exceptions)
- Entries received after this date will pay an additional \$10 late fee (\$70)
- Door Entries will be accepted but must be paid in **EXACT** Cash or Money Order.
- Attire: Formal, Floor Length Gown
- Hair and Make-up is allowed but must be age appropriate. Port Barre Lions Club building (150 VFW St. Port Barre) will be available for those in need of Hair & Make-up services.
- There will be a designated place for contestants to change ONLY. Absolutely no Hair/Makeup will be done onsite!
- The Contestant must be in line, in number order, when their respective category is called, or they will not be eligible to compete.
- The cutoff date for each age group is October 28, 2023. There will be NO grace period!
- Scores will be laid out after completion of pageant. No scores will be mailed or sent out electronically!!
- Unsportsmanlike conduct will not be tolerated. You will be asked to leave without a refund.
- Door entry \$5.00 (morning session) Everyone pays except contestant. 2 & under free.

Girls:

9-10 yrs. (Deb Miss) 11-13 yrs. (Jr. Miss)

For more information please contact:

Alison Pisani (337) 280-0414 alisonpisani88@gmail.com Maci Bergeron (337) 351-2321 macibergeron01@gmail.com

Port Barre Lions Club Cracklin Festival Junior Pageant Entry Form Number (office use only):

| Pivision: Number (office use only): | |
|---|--|
| Name: | |
| | |
| | State: Zip Code: |
| Phone/Cell: | Email: |
| D.O.B.: | Age: |
| Parent(s): | |
| | Eye Color: |
| School: | Grade Level: |
| Favorite Color: | Favorite Food: |
| Favorite TV Show/Movie: | |
| | |
| Hobbies: | |
| | |
| | |
| My Biggest Accomplishmen | t Thus Far: |
| | |
| | |
| Sponsor: | |
| responsible for any loss or injury to per | cred Heart Catholic Church, or the Pageant Directors will not be sonal items or for any personal injuries that may occur during this event ns are final. Judges will be highly qualified. All entry fees are |
| Signature: | Date: |

www.cracklinfest.com